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Documents and Ballots

PWI Preliminary Work Item

NWIP New Work Item Proposal

AWI Approved Work Item

WD Working Draft

CD Committee Draft

DIS Draft International Standard

FDIS Final Draft International Standard

IS International Standard

MSS Management Systems Standard

SR Systematic Review

CIB Committee Internal Ballot

TR Technical Report

DTR Draft Technical Report

TS Technical Specification

DTS Draft Technical Specification

PAS Publicly Available Specification

IWA International Workshop Agreement

TS/P Technical Subject Proposal

Groups within ISO

ISO International Organization for Standardization

TMB Technical Management Board

CS Central Secretariat

TC Technical Committee

JTC Joint Technical Committee

SC Subcommittee

PC Project Committee

WG Working Group

JWG Joint Working Group

AHG Ad Hoc Group

CASCO Committee on Conformity Assessment

COPOLCO Committee on Consumer Policy

DEVCO Committee on Developing Country Matters

INFCO Committee on Information Systems and Services

REMCO Committee on Reference Materials

MA Maintenance Agency 

RA Registration Authority

NMB National Member Body

Groups within ANSI

ANSI American National Standards Institute

TAG Technical Advisory Group

ISOT ISO Team

PSA Procedures and Standards Administration

AIC ANSI ISO Committee

AIF ANSI ISO Forum

CAPC Conformity Assessment Policy Committee

ExSC Executive Standards Council

IPC International Policy Committee

IPRPC Intellectual Property Rights Policy Committee

NPC National Policy Committee

RSC Regional Standing Committees

SDO Standards Developing Organization

USNC U.S. National Committee

Other International Groups
IEC International Electrotechnical Commission

CEN European Committee for Standardization

CENELEC European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization

COPANT Pan‐American Standards Commission

ITU International Telecommunications Union

ETSI European Telecommunications Standards Institute

PASC Pacific Area Standards Congress

Other Acronyms

O‐Member Observing Member

P‐Member Participating Member

OBP Online Browsing Platform

SPB Strategic Business Plan

VA Vienna Agreement

ANS American National Standards

IAA International Activity Assessment

PL Project Leader

TPM Technical Programme Manager

HoD Head of Delegation

NTTAA National Technology Transfer & Advancement Act

OMB Office of Management and Budget

WTO World Trade Organization
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AHG Ad Hoc Group MA Maintenance Agency 

AIC ANSI ISO Committee MSS Management Systems Standard

AIF ANSI ISO Forum NMB National Member Body

ANS American National Standards NPC National Policy Committee

ANSI American National Standards Institute NTTAA National Technology Transfer & Advancement Act

AWI Approved Work Item NWIP New Work Item Proposal

CAPC Conformity Assessment Policy Committee OBP Online Browsing Platform

CASCO Committee on Conformity Assessment O‐Member Observing Member

CD Committee Draft OMB Office of Management and Budget

CEN European Committee for Standardization PAS Publicly Available Specification

CENELEC European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization PASC Pacific Area Standards Congress

CIB Committee Internal Ballot PC Project Committee

COPANT Pan‐American Standards Commission PL Project Leader

COPOLCO Committee on Consumer Policy P‐Member Participating Member

CS Central Secretariat PSA Procedures and Standards Administration

DEVCO Committee on Developing Country Matters PWI Preliminary Work Item

DIS Draft International Standard RA Registration Authority

DTR Draft Technical Report REMCO Committee on Reference Materials

DTS Draft Technical Specification RSC Regional Standing Committees

ETSI European Telecommunications Standards Institute SC Subcommittee

ExSC Executive Standards Council SDO Standards Developing Organization

FDIS Final Draft International Standard SPB Strategic Business Plan

HoD Head of Delegation SR Systematic Review

IAA International Activity Assessment TAG Technical Advisory Group

IEC International Electrotechnical Commission TC Technical Committee

INFCO Committee on Information Systems and Services TMB Technical Management Board

IPC International Policy Committee TPM Technical Programme Manager

IPRPC Intellectual Property Rights Policy Committee TR Technical Report

IS International Standard TS Technical Specification

ISO International Organization for Standardization TS/P Technical Subject Proposal

ISOT ISO Team USNC U.S. National Committee

ITU International Telecommunications Union VA Vienna Agreement

IWA International Workshop Agreement WD Working Draft

JTC Joint Technical Committee WG Working Group

JWG Joint Working Group WTO World Trade Organization


